



MOMENTUM DANCE PROJECT LLC 900 W 7TH STREET; #236 SAINT PAUL, MN 55102

PRIVACY POLICY

The privacy of your personal information is very important to Momentum Dance Project. We will not sell, rent, or trade your personal information to any third party. Special care will be taken to protect the privacy and security of your information. This policy explains our information practices and the way that Momentum Dance Project collects and uses your information. This Privacy Policy covers the information you provide to us offline, www.momentum-danceproject.com, as well as our online parent portal.

You can visit our website and find out about Momentum Dance Project's products and services without giving us any personally identifying information about you. When you visit our website, we do not collect any personally identifiable information without your consent. We collect and store information from you that you voluntarily choose to give us or enter on our website. When you register for classes at Momentum Dance Project or inquire about our services, we collect contact information such as parent/guardian names, addresses, phone numbers, e-mail address and student information such as names, birthdays, grade, etc. This information is needed to manage studio business and will not be used or sold for any other purpose, except as described below.

Momentum Dance Project will access your personal information and/or share it with third parties only for the following purposes -as needed for studio business

- -if required to do so by law or to comply with legal process
- -to protect the rights, property, or personal safety of the public.

<u>Special Note Regarding Website Use By Children</u> - The Web Site is neither directed to nor designed for use by children – i.e., anyone under eighteen years old. Momentum Dance Project is not responsible for information provided by those under this age.

<u>Links to Other Sites</u> - As a resource to our visitors, Momentum Dance Project may provide links to other websites. Please be aware that these other websites are not covered under Momentum Dance Project's Privacy Policy. We suggest that when linking to another site, you always read that website's privacy policy before volunteering any personally identifiable information.

If you have any questions about our Privacy Policy or if you wish to update or remove any of your personal information, please contact us at MDP.MomentumDance@gmail.com and update any necessary information on our parent portal.